



DECISION no. 5 of 16th of September 2020

approving the continuity of structures for future Interreg VI-A Romania-Bulgaria Programme

Having regard the provisions of articles 3 and 4 of the Rules of Procedure of the Joint Working Group for Strategic Planning and Programming for Romania-Bulgaria cross-border cooperation programme 2021-2027,

The Joint Group for Strategic Planning and Programming for Romania-Bulgaria cross-border cooperation programme 2021-2027 has adopted this:

DECISION

Article 1 - The Romanian Ministry of Public Works, Development and Administration shall carry the functions of the Managing Authority, including the accounting function. The Bulgarian Ministry of Regional Development and Public Works shall carry the role of National Authority. The Romanian Audit Authority shall carry the role of Audit Authority (supported by the group of auditors, as per the provisions of the draft Regulations). The Regional Office for Cross-Border Cooperation Călărași shall carry the role of Joint Secretariat.

Article 2 - Info-point/s shall be established on Bulgarian territory (under the responsibility of National Authority) aiming to provide support to stakeholders and beneficiaries from the Bulgarian side during the preparation of their project proposals and throughout the period of implementation of operations. It will be engaged in the implementation of information and publicity actions at national level, in cooperation with the Joint Secretariat.

Chair
Denitsa NIKOLOVA
Deputy Minister
Ministry of Regional Development
and Public Works, Bulgaria

Vice-Chair

Marius VASILIU

Deputy Secretary General

Ministry of Public Works, Development
and Administration, Romania